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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 22 Fem., 100m Libre Abs.
03/01/2025 - 18:01 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

14 años

1. MUÑOZ CAMPOS Irene 11 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:05.49 451 31.17 34.32
2. LAZARO DE MIGUEL Sofia 11 P1200 - Safa Madrid 1:08.00 403 32.77 35.23
3. ALCON RODRIGUEZ Ruth 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:09.54 377 33.45 36.09
4. ALCON RODRIGUEZ Mercedes11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:11.47 347 34.19 37.28
5. IGLESIAS FANJUL Marina 11 C.N. Aviles 1:11.81 342 34.28 37.53
6. CUELLO RODRIGUEZ Ainhoa 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:12.60 331 35.28 37.32
7. GONZALEZ LOPEZ Julia 11 E.N. Corvera 1:12.72 329 36.24 36.48
8. GONZALEZ FELEA Nadia 11 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:13.89 314 34.87 39.02
9. ARANGO REGUEIRO Edurne 11 C.N. Villa De Navia 1:16.85 279 36.54 40.31

10. CORDERO VEGA Olaya 11 C.N. Aviles 1:17.87 268 37.25 40.62
11. COTO COSTA Celia 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:19.78 249 37.90 41.88

Baja IBAÑEZ GARCIA Angela 11 C.N. Aviles
Baja RODRIGUEZ FERRERO Carlota11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo

15 años

1. ESCRIBANO VERDUGUEZ M. 10 P1200 - Safa Madrid 1:01.17 554 29.63 31.54
2. FERNANDEZ OLIVA Daniela 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:06.30 435 32.02 34.28
3. GARCIA YUSTA Eva 10 00827 - A.D. Rivas Natación 1:07.28 416 32.70 34.58
4. GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA Sofía 10 E.N. Corvera 1:08.62 392 33.21 35.41
5. RODRIGUEZ MARTIN Paula 10 E.N. Corvera 1:08.70 391 34.25 34.45
6. SAINZ GARRIZ Aitana 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:10.43 363 33.49 36.94

PARAMO ALONSO Jimena 10 C.N. Villa De Navia 1:10.43 363 33.91 36.52
8. RAMÍREZ ALVARADO Ainhoa 10 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:10.89 356 33.06 37.83
9. DEVIA Matilde 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:11.92 341 34.23 37.69

10. PEREZ PEREZ Celeste 10 C.N. Villa De Navia 1:17.60 271 37.26 40.34
11. ALVAREZ NAVARRO Andrea 10 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:28.85 180 43.20 45.65

Baja GARCIA MARTÍN R. 10 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero
Baja BARRIOS ROUGET Alicia 10 C.N. Aviles
Baja GRELA CASTAÑON Irene 10 C.N. Cuencas Mineras

16 años

1. DA COSTA MARTINEZ Sara 09 C.N. Aviles 1:02.47 520 29.97 32.50
2. ORMAZABAL PELAEZ Laura 09 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:03.71 490 30.58 33.13
3. FERNANDEZ TERUELO Aitana09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:06.21 437 31.98 34.23
4. VILLANUEVA MOLINA Leyre 09 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:07.53 412 32.93 34.60
5. ARANDA GONZALEZ Irene 09 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:10.21 366 34.35 35.86
6. MARTÍN ALONSO-BARAJAS I. 09 01353 - C.D.E. Vallmont V.Pardillo 1:11.59 345 34.11 37.48
7. RODRÍGUEZ FERNÁNDEZ Sara09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:22.48 226 39.25 43.23

Baja GARCIA FIGARES Candela 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo

17 años

1. MARTINEZ SANCHEZ Ingrid 08 P1200 - Safa Madrid 57.82 656 27.71 30.11
2. ISABEL MENDOZA Sara 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:01.97 533 30.17 31.80
3. MAYOR ARNE Celia 08 C.N. Aviles 1:02.22 526 30.39 31.83
4. ESPINA GUTIERREZ Lucia 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:02.23 526 30.36 31.87
5. BARBERO FUENTES Marta 08 00827 - A.D. Rivas Natación 1:02.54 518 30.04 32.50
6. GIL RODIL Sara 08 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:04.44 474 31.61 32.83
7. ALVAREZ COSTA Lucia 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:05.03 461 30.99 34.04
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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 22, Fem., 100m Libre, 17 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

8. POZUELO PEREZ Lucia 08 E.N. Corvera 1:10.97 354 34.56 36.41
Baja GARCIA RAVANILLO Eva 08 C.N. Aviles
Baja HURLE ALVAREZ Lola 08 C.N. Aviles
Baja CORDAL RODRIGUEZ Noa 08 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo

18 años

1. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS Carlota07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 57.33 673 28.01 29.32
2. BENAVIDES YAÑEZ Laura 07 C.N. Aviles 1:02.87 510 30.60 32.27
3. LIÑEIRA GUTIERREZ Uxue 07 P1200 - Safa Madrid 1:04.27 477 30.70 33.57
4. RUIZ CAYON Paula 07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:04.92 463 31.59 33.33
5. CRISTO GONZALEZ Carmen 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:22.11 229 38.21 43.90

Senior Femenino

1. ZARAUZA PAVON Elena 06 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:05.14 459 31.39 33.75
2. DOMENECH SAGRA Gabriela 06 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:09.06 385 32.82 36.24
3. GRANDA JESUS Andrea 05 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:10.37 364 33.53 36.84
4. ORTEGA ZAPATA Iciar 06 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:12.33 335 34.69 37.64
5. IZAGUIRRE SUAREZ Ines 06 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:18.08 266 37.18 40.90

Baja RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Carla 04 C.N. Cuencas Mineras
Baja FERNANDEZ BAGUES Maria 98 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo

Abs.

1. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS Carlota07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 57.33 673 28.01 29.32
2. MARTINEZ SANCHEZ Ingrid 08 P1200 - Safa Madrid 57.82 656 27.71 30.11
3. ESCRIBANO VERDUGUEZ M. 10 P1200 - Safa Madrid 1:01.17 554 29.63 31.54
4. ISABEL MENDOZA Sara 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:01.97 533 30.17 31.80
5. MAYOR ARNE Celia 08 C.N. Aviles 1:02.22 526 30.39 31.83
6. ESPINA GUTIERREZ Lucia 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:02.23 526 30.36 31.87
7. DA COSTA MARTINEZ Sara 09 C.N. Aviles 1:02.47 520 29.97 32.50
8. BARBERO FUENTES Marta 08 00827 - A.D. Rivas Natación 1:02.54 518 30.04 32.50
9. BENAVIDES YAÑEZ Laura 07 C.N. Aviles 1:02.87 510 30.60 32.27

10. ORMAZABAL PELAEZ Laura 09 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:03.71 490 30.58 33.13
11. LIÑEIRA GUTIERREZ Uxue 07 P1200 - Safa Madrid 1:04.27 477 30.70 33.57
12. GIL RODIL Sara 08 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:04.44 474 31.61 32.83
13. RUIZ CAYON Paula 07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:04.92 463 31.59 33.33
14. ALVAREZ COSTA Lucia 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:05.03 461 30.99 34.04
15. ZARAUZA PAVON Elena 06 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:05.14 459 31.39 33.75
16. MUÑOZ CAMPOS Irene 11 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:05.49 451 31.17 34.32
17. FERNANDEZ TERUELO Aitana09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:06.21 437 31.98 34.23
18. FERNANDEZ OLIVA Daniela 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:06.30 435 32.02 34.28
19. GARCIA YUSTA Eva 10 00827 - A.D. Rivas Natación 1:07.28 416 32.70 34.58
20. VILLANUEVA MOLINA Leyre 09 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:07.53 412 32.93 34.60
21. LAZARO DE MIGUEL Sofia 11 P1200 - Safa Madrid 1:08.00 403 32.77 35.23
22. GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA Sofía 10 E.N. Corvera 1:08.62 392 33.21 35.41
23. RODRIGUEZ MARTIN Paula 10 E.N. Corvera 1:08.70 391 34.25 34.45
24. DOMENECH SAGRA Gabriela 06 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:09.06 385 32.82 36.24
25. ALCON RODRIGUEZ Ruth 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:09.54 377 33.45 36.09
26. ARANDA GONZALEZ Irene 09 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:10.21 366 34.35 35.86
27. GRANDA JESUS Andrea 05 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:10.37 364 33.53 36.84
28. SAINZ GARRIZ Aitana 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:10.43 363 33.49 36.94

PARAMO ALONSO Jimena 10 C.N. Villa De Navia 1:10.43 363 33.91 36.52
30. RAMÍREZ ALVARADO Ainhoa 10 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:10.89 356 33.06 37.83
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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 22, Fem., 100m Libre, Abs.

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

31. POZUELO PEREZ Lucia 08 E.N. Corvera 1:10.97 354 34.56 36.41
32. ALCON RODRIGUEZ Mercedes11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:11.47 347 34.19 37.28
33. MARTÍN ALONSO-BARAJAS I. 09 01353 - C.D.E. Vallmont V.Pardillo 1:11.59 345 34.11 37.48
34. IGLESIAS FANJUL Marina 11 C.N. Aviles 1:11.81 342 34.28 37.53
35. DEVIA Matilde 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:11.92 341 34.23 37.69
36. ORTEGA ZAPATA Iciar 06 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:12.33 335 34.69 37.64
37. CUELLO RODRIGUEZ Ainhoa 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:12.60 331 35.28 37.32
38. GONZALEZ LOPEZ Julia 11 E.N. Corvera 1:12.72 329 36.24 36.48
39. GONZALEZ FELEA Nadia 11 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:13.89 314 34.87 39.02
40. ARANGO REGUEIRO Edurne 11 C.N. Villa De Navia 1:16.85 279 36.54 40.31
41. PEREZ PEREZ Celeste 10 C.N. Villa De Navia 1:17.60 271 37.26 40.34
42. CORDERO VEGA Olaya 11 C.N. Aviles 1:17.87 268 37.25 40.62
43. IZAGUIRRE SUAREZ Ines 06 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:18.08 266 37.18 40.90
44. COTO COSTA Celia 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:19.78 249 37.90 41.88
45. CRISTO GONZALEZ Carmen 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:22.11 229 38.21 43.90
46. RODRÍGUEZ FERNÁNDEZ Sara09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:22.48 226 39.25 43.23
47. ALVAREZ NAVARRO Andrea 10 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:28.85 180 43.20 45.65

Baja GARCIA MARTÍN R. 10 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero
Baja BARRIOS ROUGET Alicia 10 C.N. Aviles
Baja GARCIA RAVANILLO Eva 08 C.N. Aviles
Baja IBAÑEZ GARCIA Angela 11 C.N. Aviles
Baja HURLE ALVAREZ Lola 08 C.N. Aviles
Baja GRELA CASTAÑON Irene 10 C.N. Cuencas Mineras
Baja RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Carla 04 C.N. Cuencas Mineras
Baja GARCIA FIGARES Candela 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo
Baja CORDAL RODRIGUEZ Noa 08 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo
Baja RODRIGUEZ FERRERO Carlota11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo
Baja FERNANDEZ BAGUES Maria 98 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo


